Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## MACAU INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 澳門投資控股有限公司\*

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock code: 2362) (Formerly known as Signal Media and Communications Holdings Limited)

## UNUSUAL PRICE AND VOLUME MOVEMENTS

This statement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("Stock Exchange").

The board of directors (the "Board") of Macau Investment Holdings Limited (the "Company") noted the increase in price and the trading volume of the shares of the Company today and wishes to state that the Board is not aware of any reasons for such movement.

The Board also confirms that there are no negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realizations which are discloseable under rule 13.23 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange ("Listing Rules"), neither is the Board aware of any matter discloseable under the general obligation imposed by rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules, which is or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

Made by the order of the Board, the directors of which individually and jointly accept responsibility for the accuracy of this statement.

By order of the Board Macau Investment Holdings Limited Brad Huang Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 February 2009

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of two executive Directors, namely Mr. Brad Huang and Mr. J. James Chen, and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Zhou Jin Song, Mr. Sun Tong and Ms. Chiu Ching, Katie.

\* For identification purposes only